MSDB PD Out of State the Last 2 Years

2021 — 2022 School Year

North Region Association for Education and Rehabilitation of the Blind and Visually Impaired
8 Outreach Staff $2,000 Cody, WY

Early Hearing and Detection Conference
6 Staff (3 Outreach / 3 Education) $14,000 Cincinnati, OH

Conference of Educational Administrators of Schools and Programs for the Deaf
4 Staff (2 Education / 2 Outreach) $10,000 Salt Lake City, UT

American Printing House for the Blind
Outreach Director $1500 Louisville, KY

International Conference for the Association for Education and Rehabilitation of the Blind and Visually Impaired
4 Staff (2 Education / 2 Outreach) $12563 St. Louis, MO

Northern Plains Law Conference $1194+ 450 plus hotel/meals travel
2 Staff (Administration/Education) Bismarck, ND



MSDB PD Out of State the Last 2 Years

2022 — 2023 School Year

Council of Schools and Services for the Blind
3 Staff (1 Education / 2 Outreach)

Council of Administration of Special Education
Superintendent

National Outreach Forum
2 Outreach Staff

Early Hearing and Detection Conference
5 Outreach Staff

National Student Life Conference
6 Student Services Staff

National Leadership Conference
2 Admin Staff

Crisis Prevention Intervention Conference
1 Behavioral Specialist

$7,500

$2,100

$2,600

$12,500

$8,000

$8,000

$2,700

Louisville, KY

Salt Lake City, UT

Salt Lake City, UT

Cincinnati, OH

Santa Fe, NM

Washington D.C

Indianapolis, IN



