## MSDB PD Out of State the Last 2 Years

2021 - 2022 School Year

North Region Association for Education and Rehabilitation of the Blind and Visually Impaired 8 Outreach Staff \$2,000 Cody, WY

Early Hearing and Detection Conference

6 Staff (3 Outreach / 3 Education) \$14,000 Cincinnati, OH

Conference of Educational Administrators of Schools and Programs for the Deaf

4 Staff (2 Education / 2 Outreach) \$10,000 Salt Lake City, UT

American Printing House for the Blind

Outreach Director \$1500 Louisville, KY

 $International\ Conference\ for\ the\ Association\ for\ Education\ and\ Rehabilitation\ of\ the\ Blind\ and\ Visually\ Impaired$ 

4 Staff (2 Education / 2 Outreach) \$12563 St. Louis, MO

Northern Plains Law Conference \$1194+ 450 plus hotel/meals travel 2 Staff (Administration/Education) Bismarck, ND

## MSDB PD Out of State the Last 2 Years

## 2022 – 2023 School Year

Council of Schools and Services for the Blind 3 Staff (1 Education / 2 Outreach)	\$7,500	Louisville, KY
Council of Administration of Special Education Superintendent	\$2,100	Salt Lake City, UT
National Outreach Forum 2 Outreach Staff	\$2,600	Salt Lake City, UT
Early Hearing and Detection Conference 5 Outreach Staff	\$12,500	Cincinnati, OH
National Student Life Conference 6 Student Services Staff	\$8,000	Santa Fe, NM
National Leadership Conference 2 Admin Staff	\$8,000	Washington D.C
Crisis Prevention Intervention Conference  1 Behavioral Specialist	\$2,700	Indianapolis, IN